
Page 1 of 4 

 

Tender No. ST/NARFBR/Rhesus & Bonnet/Monkeys/99/2024-25/230   Date: 01.07.2024 
 

 
 

Single Tender Enquiry  

for 

Rhesus & Bonnet Macaques Monkeys 
 

The sealed item rate quotations are hereby invited by the undersigned on behalf of The Director, 

ICMR-NARFBR, Genome valley, Shamirpet, Hyderabad from reputed CCSEA registered agencies so as to 

reach in this office on or before 21.07.2024 by 05:00 PM by post only and shall be opened on the same day or 

next day in Stores & Purchases Department, ICMR-NARFBR, Hyd. The sealed cover/envelop must be super-

scribed with “Quotation for Supply of Rhesus & Bonnet Macaques”. 

 

The following are the requirement details: 
 

Sl.No Species Age Sex 
Quantity 

Male Female 

1 
Rhesus Macaque 

(macaca mulatta) 
2-3 years Either sex 30 30 

2 
Bonnet Macaque 

(macaca radiata) 
3-4 years Either sex 30 30 

 

 

Important Notes:  
 

1. Any addendum/Corrigendum date extension in respect of above Tender shall be issued on our 

official website https://narfbr.org/notifications-tenders.php  & https://main.icmr.nic.in/tenders. The 

bidders are therefore requested to regularly visit above websites to keep themselves updated.  
 

2. The address and contact details for sending tender documents / quotations or seeking clarifications 

regarding are as under: 

The Director, 

ICMR-National Animal Resource Facility for Biomedical Research,  

Genome Valley, Kolthur P.O, Shamirpet, Hyderabad - 500 101  

Ph: 040 -23480800 / 23480808 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Place :  Hyderabad           Sd/- 

Date :  01.07.2024        Administrative Officer 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Due Date: 21.07.2024 

https://narfbr.org/notifications-tenders.php
https://main.icmr.nic.in/tenders


Page 2 of 4 

 

TERMS & CONDITIONS 
 

The supply will be carried out as per Institute requirements/specifications.  
 

Certificates and other approved documents must be submitted:  
 

1. Vendor must have valid CCSEA registration certificate. 

2. Authorization letter from Gram Panchayat or Municipal Corporation after receipt of Purchase Order to 

catch hold the Monkeys. 

3. Health monitoring report (fecal sample analysis and blood sampling reports) at the time of delivery.     

4. Tuberculin Skin Test reports and Quarantine records – animals must be quarantined prior to the delivery. 

5. Animal observation records - General physical examination and behaviour observation records and 

clinical signs record (morbidity and mortality record) after receipt of Purchase Order. 

6. Records related to date of catching, origin/source location and method of catching. 

7. Husbandry conditions - housing, feeding and watering. 

8. Veterinarian certificate & clinical examination record from a registered veterinarian  

9. Treatment records, if any after receipt of Purchase Order 

10. Transportation permit after receipt of Purchase Order.  
 

Additional documents to be submitted:  
 

The Tender shall be submitted duly signed by the authorized representative of the bidder and must be 

submitted within the period of bid submission:  

The following are required duly signed documents:  

 Detailed document of required Specifications of Animals. 

 Bank details. (Bank details of principal supplier in case of Import shipments) 

 Please ensure submission of copies of Purchase Orders executed for similar items to various 

Govt.Departments / Research Institutes etc. 

 Tender acceptance letter.  

 Bidder’s must have a valid GST Registration Number and PAN and must submit documentary proof of 

PAN and GST Registration or declaration for non availability of GST may be submitted. 

 Income Tax Return filed, Acknowledgement for last 3 years may be submitted. 

 Other document mentioned in tender document (if any) 
 

Delivery:  
 

1. There will be a delivery/supply period of 6 weeks in the Purchase Order for all macaques. Vendors may 

also be required to supply on staggered basis as per the requirement of the Indentor/user department. 

Delivery of macaques must be with the Health Certificates.  

2. The indentor concerned will be the contact point for confirming the date for scattered delivery.  
 

Payment: 
 

 Payment will be made against scattered supplies on each occasion upon acceptance and request by the user 

department. After successful delivery of the animals, payment will be made by ICMR-NARFBR by PFMS 

transfer to the bank account. 
 In case of multiple batches, the bill for transportation to be submitted with the final bill. 

 All the applicable taxes shall be deducted from the bill. 
 

 The price quoted should be inclusive of all taxes/charges including GST and nothing extra is to be paid. 
 

Cancellation of tender: Not withstanding anything specified in this tender document The Director ICMR-

NARFBR in his sole discretion unconditionally or without having to assign any reason. 

a) To accept OR reject lowest tender or any other tender or all the tenders 

b) To accept any tender in full or in part 

c) To reject the tender offer not confirming to the tender norms. 
 

 Institute reserves the right to ask the bidders to submit any other supportive documents / clarifications 

if any require. 
 

 Institute reserves the right to reject/cancel any or all the bid at any time or to relax/amend/withdraw 

any of the terms and conditions as contained in the tender Documents without assigning any reason, thereof. 

Any inquiry after submission of the bid will not be entertained. 

 

Tenderer’s Name & Signature with Seal 



Page 3 of 4 

 

Annexure-I 

Schedule of Quantity 

Quotation No:_________________________________    Date:____________ 

 

Supply of Animals for breeding & experimentation purpose: 

Sl. 

No 
Species Age Sex 

Quantity Each animal 

@ Rs. 

Total Amount 

in Rs. Male Female 

1 
Rhesus Macaque 

(macaca mulatta) 

2-3 

years 

Either 

sex 
30 30 

  

2 
Bonnet Macaque 

(macaca radiata) 

3-4 

years 

Either 

sex 
30 30 

  

Transportation charges  
 

Add: GST____%  

Grand Total 
 

In words (Rupees_____________________________________________________________________only) 

 

Note: 

1. Quoted rates should be inclusive of all applicable taxes including GST (nothing extra shall be payable) 

2. All statutory deduction will be made as per prevailing rates and norms of ICMR-NARFBR, Hyderabad 

 

 

 

Tenderer’s Name & Signature with Seal 

Date :_____________ 

Place :_____________ 



Page 4 of 4 

 

  

Annexure-II 

Pledge to abide by all the terms and conditions mentioned in the Bid Document 

 

Bid Number :________________ 

Dated  :__________________  

 

To, 

The Director, 

ICMR-National Animal Resource Facility for Biomedical Research,  

Genome Valley, Kolthur P.O, Shamirpet,  

Hyderabad- 500 101. 

Sub.:    Pledge to abide by all the terms and conditions mentioned in the Bid Document 

Dear Sir, 

 We / I,  ______________________________________  (Name of bidder / bidding agency / Firm) 

_____________________________________ (bidding agency / Firm type) located at ________________. 

 

I pledge that I have read all the conditions/rules/terms and conditions mentioned in the above referred 

bid document and I agree to abide by them. I approve and agree that the decision of The Director, ICMR-

National Animal Resource Facility for Biomedical Research is final and I will not complain or dispute with 

their decisions. 

 

The rates filled by me are filled after complete understanding and consideration and shall be bound to 

it. I approve and abide with all the above stated conditions. 

 

 

 

For,   

(Name of the bidder / bidding agency) 

 

 

 

 

       

(Authorized signatory)     (Stamp of the bidder / bidding agency) 

 


